
First Last Title Company Company Website LinkedIn URL Email Address Phone Number

General Session Speakers 
Matt Bayer Senior Vice President Cadreon (IPG) http://www.cadreon.com/ LinkedIn URL  matthew.bayer@cadreon.com (415) 262-5900
Mike Benson Head of Marketing Amazon Studios https://www.amazon.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Nick Brien CEO Dentsu Aegis Network https://www.dentsuaegisnetwork.com/ LinkedIn URL nick.brien@dentsuaegis.com (212) 591-9100
Jill Cress Chief Marketing & Communications Officer National Geographic https://www.nationalgeographic.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Mike Cooper Global President & CEO Rapport http://rapportww.com/ LinkedIn URL michael.cooper@rapportww.com (212) 878-9120
Jean-Luc Decaux Co-Chief Executive Officer JCDecaux https://www.jcdecaux.com/ LinkedIn URL jld@jcdecauxna.com (646) 834-1313
Will Flaherty Vice President of Growth Ro https://ro.co/ LinkedIn URL 
Nancy Fletcher President/CEO OAAA https://oaaa.org/default.aspx LinkedIn URL  nfletcher@oaaa.org (202) 833-5566
Stephen  Freitas Chief Marketing Officer OAAA https://oaaa.org/default.aspx LinkedIn URL sfreitas@oaaa.org (202) 833-5566
Kym Frank President Geopath https://geopath.org/ LinkedIn URL 
Alicia Hatch CMO Deloitte Digital https://www.deloittedigital.com/ LinkedIn URL  (206) 633-1167
Nicole  Husband Managing Director Ad Council https://www.adcouncil.org/ LinkedIn URL 
Laura Hyman Director of Growth Marketing Luminary Media LinkedIn URL 
David Krupp President & COO Billups https://www.billups.com/ LinkedIn URL david.krupp@billups.com (503) 454-0714
Stephanie Landrum SVP Dentsu Aegis Network/Amnet https://www.amnetgroup.com/ LinkedIn URL stephanie.landrum@amnetgroup.com (817) 665-2135
Tiffany Lee Senior Director of Inventory Partnerships The Trade Desk https://www.thetradedesk.com/ LinkedIn URL tiffany.lee@thetradedesk.com  (415) 918-3200
Michael Lieberman Co-CEO Kinetic Worldwide https://kineticww.com/us/ LinkedIn URL  michael.lieberman@kineticww.com (646) 313-9400
Amanda Moore Marketing LiveNation https://www.livenationentertainment.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Terri Rockovich CEO Jinx LinkedIn URL 
Lindsay Rowntree Head of Content WireCorp https://www.thewirecorp.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Jim Sink SVP Global Partnerships MediaMath http://www.mediamath.com/?utm_source=LinkedIn&utm_medium=Social&utm_campaign&utm_content=LinkedInProfileLinkedIn URL 
Jeramiah Stroup General Session Emcee 
Robin Tilotta Director of Marketing Twitter https://careers.twitter.com/ LinkedIn URL rtilotta@twitter.com  (415) 426-4200
Rishad Tobaccowala Chief Growth Officer Publicis Groupe https://www.publicisgroupe.com/en LinkedIn URL 
Lilian Tomovich CMO MGM Digital Ventures https://www.mgmresorts.com/en.html LinkedIn URL ltomovich@mgmresorts.com (702) 693-7755
Christian Vollerslev President Posterscope https://www.dentsuaegisnetwork.com/ LinkedIn URL (917) 677-3032
Taylor Weiss Marketing Media Buyer Eaze https://www.eaze.com/ LinkedIn URL tweiss@eaze.com
Casey Winheim Senior Director Accuen (Omnicom) https://www.omnicommediagroup.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Shelley Zalis CEO The Female Quotient https://www.thefemalequotient.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Irina Zeltser Managing Director Talon Outdoor https://talonoutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL irina.zeltser@talonoutdoor.com (646) 387-9590
Workshop Speakers 
Gilad Amitai COO Ubimo https://www.ubimo.com/ LinkedIn URL gilad@ubimo.com  (718) 812-4487
Charlotte Audie CEO FOAA https://www.foaa.org/ LinkedIn URL 
Don Avjean VP of Government Affairs Outfront Media https://www.outfrontmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Robby Barnett Director, Media Strategy Adelphic https://www.adelphic.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Brooke Bobe Head of Business Development InMobi https://www.inmobi.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Ian Bowman-Henderson Director of Marketing DOmedia https://www.domedia.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Ari Buchalter CEO Intersection https://www.intersection.com/ LinkedInURL ari.buchalter@intersection.com  (212) 644-6200
Enza Veltri Chiodi President SM@RT LinkedIn URL 
Ian Dallimore Director of Digital Growth Lamar http://www.lamar.com/About/Support/ContactUsLinkedIn URL idallimore@lamar.com (225) 926-1000
Daniel Dawson Chief Creative Technology Officer Grand Visual https://grandvisual.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Scott Fiaschetti SVP Operations & Strategy Geopath https://geopath.org/ LinkedIn URL 
Daniel Fleischer VP of Business Development & Marketing Ayuda http://www.ayudasystems.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Jeremy Flynn Vica President, Data Products and Strategy Clear Channel Outdoor http://clearchanneloutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Jonathan Gudai CEO Adomni https://www.adomni.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Stephanie Gutnik Vice President of Business Development Broadsign https://broadsign.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Eddy Herty National Creative Director OUTFRONT https://www.outfrontmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Chad Hutchinson Art Director Adams Outdoor http://www.adamsoutdoor.com/#1 Linkedin URL 
Vincent Letang EVP Global Market Intelligence https://magnaglobal.com/ LinkedIn URL vletang@magnaglobal.com (212) 883-4751
Josh Levin-Scherz Marketing Director DraftKings https://www.draftkings.com/ LinkedIn URL jlevinscherz@draftkings.com
Dylan Mabin Senior Vice President Geopath https://geopath.org/ LinkedIn URL 
Regis Maher President Do It Outdoors https://www.doitoutdoors.com/ LinkedIn URL rmaher@diousa.com (717) 764-8288
Valentina Marastoni-Bieser Senior Vice President of Marketing Cuebiq https://www.cuebiq.com/ LinkedIn URL  vbieser@cuebiq.com
Michael McGraw SVP Marketing Solutions Clear Channel Outdoor http://clearchanneloutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL mikemcgraw@clearchannel.com (845) 339-2000
Jill Montaigne Managing Director BRANDspeak http://brandspeak.net/ LinkedIn URL 
Amanda Moore LiveNation https://www.livenationentertainment.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Jill Nickerson SVP Director Horizon Media https://www.horizonmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL jnickerson@horizonmedia.com (212) 220-6270
Todd Palatnek OOH Business Lead Waze https://www.waze.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Martin Porter SVP Mangaging Director Posterscope http://www.posterscope.com/ LinkedIn URL martin.porter@carat.com (212) 591-9100
James Price SVP- Chief Product Officer Outfront Media https://www.outfrontmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL  james.price@outfrontmedia.com (212) 297-6400
Matt Prohaska CEO & Principal Prohaska Consulting http://prohaskaconsulting.com/ LinkedIn URL matt@prohaskaconsulting.com (917) 576-9794
Brian Rappaport Group Director RapportWW http://rapportww.com/ LinkedIn URL brian.rappaport@rapportww.com (646) 808-1283
Mendi Robinson Creative Director Lamar http://www.lamar.com/About/Support/ContactUsLinkedIn URL mleblanc@lamar.com (225) 926-1000
Michael Rosen Chief Revenue Officer Intersection https://www.intersection.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Lindsay Rowntree Head of Content WireCorp https://www.thewirecorp.com/ LinkedIn URL 
April Salter CEO SalterMitchell PR https://saltermitchellpr.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Paul Sambrook Global Marketing Director Rapport WW http://rapportww.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Ahmad Sayar VP, Strategy & Innovation Posterscope http://www.posterscope.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Mike Schott Senior VP Sales Volta Industries http://www.voltacharging.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Denise Shewmake VP Lamar Advertising http://www.lamar.com/About/Support/ContactUsLinkedIn URL 
Allen Smith Owner SettlePou http://www.settlepou.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Rick Steele EVP Park Outdoor https://www.parkoutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Alisa Stern Head of Programmatic Place Exchange https://www.placeexchange.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Tommy Teepell CMO Lamar http://www.lamar.com/About/Support/ContactUsLinkedIn URL tteepell@lamar.com  (225) 926-1000
Chris Waterman Director Publisher Partnerships https://www.vistarmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Fletcher Whitwell Senior VP R&R Marketing https://www.rrpartners.com/ LinkedIn URL fletcher.whitwell@rrpartners.com (702) 318-4336
Diane Williams SVP Media Analytics Nielsen https://www.nielsen.com/us/en.html LinkedIn URL 
Rick Wilson Associate Professor Texas State University https://www.txstate.edu/ LinkedIn URL 
FQ Lounge Speakers 

Gale Bonnell Director of Business Development Adams Outdoor Advertising http://www.adamsfairway.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Mike Cooper Global President & CEO Rapport http://rapportww.com/ LinkedIn URL  michael.cooper@rapportww.com (212) 878-9120
Nancy Fletcher President/CEO OAAA https://oaaa.org/default.aspx LinkedIn URL nfletcher@oaaa.org (202) 833-5566
Kym Frank President Geopath https://geopath.org/ LinkedIn URL 
Rainbow Kirby-Stearns Director, Corporate Communications & Marketing Clear Channel Outdoor http://clearchanneloutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL rainbowkirby@clearchannel.com (212) 812-0000
Dan Levi Executive Vice President Clear Channel Outdoor http://clearchanneloutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Nicole  Randall Senior Director of Communications OAAA https://oaaa.org/default.aspx LinkedIn URL nrandall@oaaa.org  (202) 833-5566
Jodi Senese CMO Outfront Media https://www.outfrontmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL jodi.senese@outfrontmedia.com (212) 297-6400
Shelley Zalis CEO The Female Quotient https://www.thefemalequotient.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Irina Zeltser Managing Director Talon Outdoor https://talonoutdoor.com/ LinkedIn URL 
Carly Zipp Garbis Communications Ourfront Media https://www.outfrontmedia.com/ LinkedIn URL carly.zipp@outfrontmedia.com (212) 297-6479


